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Real Estate Concession Revenue Methodology
March April May June July August September October November December January February March April May June

90% 100% 100% 90% 80% 65% 50% 35% 20% 15% 15% 15% 10% 10% 10% 10%
85% 100% 100% 90% 80% 65% 50% 35% 20% 15% 15% 15% 10% 10% 10% 10%
75% 100% 100% 85% 75% 60% 45% 30% 15% 15% 15% 15% 10% 10% 10% 10%
10% 10% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10%
75% 100% 100% 85% 75% 60% 45% 30% 15% 15% 15% 15% 10% 10% 10% 10%
85% 100% 100% 85% 75% 60% 45% 30% 15% 15% 15% 15% 10% 10% 10% 10%
20% 25% 25% 25% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 15% 15% 15% 10% 10% 10% 10%
95% 100% 100% 85% 75% 60% 45% 30% 15% 15% 15% 15% 10% 10% 10% 10%
20% 20% 30% 30% 25% 25% 20% 20% 20% 15% 15% 15% 10% 10% 10% 10%
75% 100% 100% 85% 75% 60% 45% 30% 15% 15% 15% 15% 10% 10% 10% 10%

March April May June July August September October November December January February March April May June
71% 94% 93% 95% 95% 85% 80% 75% 75% 70% 70% 65% 60% 55% 50% 50%
50% 86% 80% 72% 64% 59% 54% 44% 39% 34% 29% 24% 24% 24% 24% 24%
54% 93% 85% 54% 50% 50% 50% 40% 40% 40% 30% 30% 30% 20% 20% 20%

2% 10% 5% -5% 0% 0% 0% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 10% 10% 10% 10%
54% 85% 44% 43% 40% 40% 35% 35% 30% 30% 30% 25% 25% 25% 20% 20%
41% 92% 88% 4% 0% 0% 5% 5% 10% 10% 10% 10% 5% 5% 5% 5%
22% 33% 28% 29% 30% 30% 30% 30% 30% 25% 25% 25% 20% 20% 20% 20%
92% 100% 98% 100% 95% 85% 80% 75% 70% 70% 65% 55% 45% 35% 30% 30%

8% 22% 30% 5% 5% 5% 5% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 15% 15% 15% 15%
-3% 77% 65% 61% 55% 50% 40% 35% 35% 35% 30% 30% 25% 25% 20% 20%

Original FY21 Budget - Concession Revenue Discount Recovery Rates

Revised Expected - Concession Revenue Discount Recovery Rates

Base Case Bottom-Out

Base Case Bottom-Out
FY21

FY21
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Parking Revenue – Budget vs Reforecast

BUDGET
FY 2021

REFORECAST
BUDGET
FY 2021

$ Change

Parking
Structures/Lots

Convention Center Garage 4,284,000$    2,164,962$       (2,119,038)$   
Navy Pier 1,676,300       1,480,710         (195,590)        
Bayfront Parking Garage 1,018,300       713,217            (305,083)        
B Street Pier 388,800          268,863            (119,937)        
Pac Hwy Lots 482,400          332,916            (149,484)        
Harbor Island Lot 300,000          150,000            (150,000)        

Meters 2,507,400       3,030,363         522,963          
Citations 636,200          768,713            132,513          
Fixed Rent 356,400          356,400            -                      

Total Parking Revenue 11,649,800$  9,266,144$      (2,383,656)$  

This forecast results in a reduction of $2.4M from the FY 2021 
Budget. These numbers include July actuals where available 
and the updated assumptions below.

• Parking at Convention Center and Bayfront reduced to 
reflect Conventions not starting until January 2021. Prior to 
January, Parking revenue at these locations is limited to 
employee parking inclusive of BAE agreement.

• Navy Pier & B St. Pier have recovery timeframe pushed out 
appropriately to be consistent with July results

• Harbor Island Lot assumes new lease with airport (in Real 
Estate revenues) beginning in January

• Meters & Citations reflect updated meter occupancy levels 
from what we observed in July and early August
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Parking - 3 year forecast

				Parking - Actuals vs Budget

																														90% Confidence (Target)																																		2%								2%								2%								2%

						FY16
Actuals		FY17
Actuals		% Change				FY17
Actuals		FY18
Actuals		% Change				FY18 
Actuals		FY19
Actuals		% Change				FY18
Actuals/ Forecast		FY18
Budget		% Change				FY19
Actuals		FY 20
Forecast		% Change				FY 20
Forecast		FY21
Budget		% Change				FY 20
Forecast		FY 20
Budget		% Change				FY20
Budget		FY21
Budget		% Change				FY21
Forecast 
(8-10-20)		FY21
Budget
(Base Case)		% Change				FY20
Forecast		FY21
Forecast		% Change				FY21
Forecast		FY22
Forecast		% Change

				Parking																										16,683,119		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Structues

				Convention Center		4,831,954		5,484,333		13.5%				5,484,333		5,349,614		-2.5%				5,349,614		6,001,333		12.2%												6,001,333		4,398,659		-26.7%				4,398,659		4,284,000		-2.6%				4,398,659		5,506,100		25.2%				5,560,700		4,284,000		-23.0%				2,164,962		4,284,000		-49.5%				5,616,222		5,728,546		2.0%				5,728,546		5,843,117		2.0%

				Navy Pier		2,324,624		2,436,828		4.8%				2,436,828		2,461,326		1.0%				2,461,326		2,319,499		-5.8%												2,319,499		1,741,219		-24.9%				1,741,219		1,676,300		-3.7%				1,741,219		2,615,300		50.2%				2,382,200		1,676,300		-29.6%				1,480,710		1,676,300		-11.7%				2,667,606		2,720,958		2.0%				2,720,958		2,775,377		2.0%

				Hilton Parking Garage		1,263,522		1,497,814		18.5%				1,497,814		1,355,953		-9.5%				1,355,953		1,513,119		11.6%												1,513,119		1,210,910		-20.0%				1,210,910		1,018,300		-15.9%				1,210,910		1,508,700		24.6%				1,449,300		1,018,300		-29.7%				713,217		1,018,300		-30.0%				1,538,874		1,569,651		2.0%				1,569,651		1,601,045		2.0%

				B Street Pier		374,715		450,373		20.2%				450,373		647,257		43.7%				647,257		767,981		18.7%												767,981		553,365		-27.9%				553,365		388,800		-29.7%				553,365		662,100		19.6%				787,300		388,800		-50.6%				268,863		388,800		-30.8%				675,342		688,849		2.0%				688,849		702,626		2.0%

				PCH Lots		1,103,606		1,264,900		14.6%				1,264,900		1,282,707		1.4%				1,282,707		1,010,314		-21.2%												1,010,314		947,197		-6.2%				947,197		482,400		-49.1%				947,197		996,000		5.2%				771,900		482,400		-37.5%				332,916		482,400		-31.0%				1,015,920		1,036,238		2.0%				1,036,238		1,056,963		2.0%

				Harbor Island Lot (ABM)		- 0		92,518		N/A				92,518		302,657		227.1%				302,657		498,077		64.6%												498,077		484,167		-2.8%				484,167		300,000		-38.0%				484,167		266,200		-45.0%				454,000		300,000		-33.9%				150,000		300,000		-50.0%				271,524		276,954		2.0%				276,954		282,494		2.0%

				Meters		2,302,510		2,692,988		17.0%				2,692,988		3,485,962		29.4%				3,485,962		3,602,010		3.3%												3,602,010		2,622,378		-27.2%				2,622,378		2,507,400		-4.4%				2,622,378		3,243,400		23.7%				3,550,400		2,507,400		-29.4%				3,030,363		2,507,400		20.9%				3,275,834		3,308,592		1.0%				3,308,592		3,341,678		1.0%

				Citations		829,367		851,939		2.7%				851,939		891,992		4.7%				891,992		849,367		-4.8%												849,367		653,927		-23.0%				653,927		636,200		-2.7%				653,927		924,100		41.3%				851,700		636,200		-25.3%				768,713		636,200		20.8%				942,582		961,434		2.0%				961,434		980,662		2.0%

				Fixed Rent (Budget & Midway)		- 0		80,700		N/A				80,700		418,280		418.3%				418,280		454,656		8.7%												454,656		451,883		-0.6%				451,883		356,400		-21.1%				451,883		444,600		-1.6%				447,200		356,400		-20.3%				356,400		356,400		0.0%				453,492		462,562		2.0%				462,562		471,813		2.0%

				Other (Events & Cost Recovery)		(117,475)		96,238		181.9%				96,238		52,161		-45.8%				52,161		41,773		-19.9%												41,773		26,099		-37.5%				26,099		- 0		-100.0%				26,099		- 0		-100.0%				25,000		- 0		-100.0%				- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		N/A				- 0		- 0		N/A

				Subtotal - Parking w/o Trans Fee		12,912,823		14,948,630		15.8%				14,948,630		16,247,910		8.7%				16,247,910		17,058,128		5.0%												17,058,128		13,089,803		-23.3%				13,089,803		11,649,800		-11.0%				13,089,803		16,166,500		23.5%				16,279,700		11,649,800		-28.4%				9,266,144		11,649,800		-20.5%				16,457,396		16,753,786		1.8%				16,753,786		17,055,775		1.8%



				Car Rental Transaction Fee		- 0		- 0		N/A				- 0		327,754		N/A				327,754		- 0		N/A												- 0		- 0		N/A				- 0		- 0		N/A				- 0		- 0		N/A								N/A								N/A

				Total - Parking		12,912,823		14,948,630		15.8%				14,948,630		16,575,664		10.9%				16,575,664		17,058,128		2.9%												17,058,128		13,089,803		-23.3%				13,089,803		11,649,800		-11.0%				13,089,803		16,166,500		23.5%				16,279,700		11,649,800		-28.4%				9,266,144		11,649,800		-20.5%

																																																																						2,383,656







PAAS - YoY

				Port As A Service - FY19 Budget

																						90% Confidence (Target)																		2%								2%								2%

						FY17
Actuals		FY18
Actuals/
Forecast (95%)		% Change				FY18 
Actuals/ Forecast		FY18
Budget		% Change				FY18
Actuals/ Forecast		FY18
Budget		% Change				FY18 
Actuals/ Forecast		FY19
Budget		% Change				FY19
Budget		FY20
Budget		% Change				FY20
Budget		FY21
Budget		% Change				FY21
Budget		FY22
Budget		% Change

				Revenues

				Attraction & Advertising																		- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Concession - Broadway Pavillion		- 0								- 0		58,667		-100.0%												- 0		- 0		N/A				- 0		- 0		N/A				- 0		- 0		N/A				- 0		- 0		N/A

				Billboards		70,000		70,000		0.0%				70,000		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!												70,000		70,000		0.0%				70,000		70,000		0.0%				70,000		70,000		0.0%				70,000		70,000		0.0%

				Building Wraps		215,950		249,760		15.7%				249,760		880,000		-71.6%												249,760		231,600		-7.3%				231,600		231,600		0.0%				231,600		231,600		0.0%				231,600		231,600		0.0%

				Small Format Kiosk		- 0		- 0		N/A				- 0		175,000		-100.0%												- 0		12,500		N/A				12,500		25,000		100.0%				25,000		25,000		0.0%				25,000		25,000		0.0%

				Unidentified New Opportunity		- 0		- 0		N/A				- 0		199,000		-100.0%												- 0		- 0		N/A				- 0		- 0		N/A				- 0		- 0		N/A				- 0		- 0		N/A

				Total - Attractions & Advertising		285,950		319,760		11.8%				319,760		1,312,667		-75.6%												319,760		314,100		-1.8%				314,100		326,600		4.0%				326,600		326,600		0.0%				326,600		326,600		0.0%



				Parking																		16,683,119		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Structues

				Convention Center		5,484,333		5,349,614		-2.5%				5,349,614		5,258,588		1.7%												5,349,614		5,506,100		2.9%				5,506,100		5,616,222		2.0%				5,616,222		5,728,546		2.0%				5,728,546		5,843,117		2.0%

				Navy Pier		2,436,828		2,461,326		1.0%				2,461,326		3,541,225		-30.5%												2,461,326		2,615,300		6.3%				2,615,300		2,667,606		2.0%				2,667,606		2,720,958		2.0%				2,720,958		2,775,377		2.0%

				Hilton Parking Garage		1,497,814		1,355,953		-9.5%				1,355,953		1,380,669		-1.8%												1,355,953		1,508,700		11.3%				1,508,700		1,538,874		2.0%				1,538,874		1,569,651		2.0%				1,569,651		1,601,045		2.0%

				B Street Pier		450,373		647,257		43.7%				647,257		464,818		39.2%												647,257		662,100		2.3%				662,100		675,342		2.0%				675,342		688,849		2.0%				688,849		702,626		2.0%

				PCH Lots		1,264,900		1,282,707		1.4%				1,282,707		1,764,240		-27.3%												1,282,707		996,000		-22.4%				996,000		1,015,920		2.0%				1,015,920		1,036,238		2.0%				1,036,238		1,056,963		2.0%

				Harbor Island Lot (ABM)		92,518		302,657		227.1%				302,657		66,660		354.0%												302,657		266,200		-12.0%				266,200		271,524		2.0%				271,524		276,954		2.0%				276,954		282,494		2.0%

				Meters		2,692,988		3,485,962		29.4%				3,485,962		3,214,300		8.5%												3,485,962		3,243,400		-7.0%				3,243,400		3,308,268		2.0%				3,308,268		3,374,433		2.0%				3,374,433		3,441,922		2.0%

				Citations		851,939		891,992		4.7%				891,992		904,800		-1.4%												891,992		924,100		3.6%				924,100		942,582		2.0%				942,582		961,434		2.0%				961,434		980,662		2.0%

				Fixed Rent (Budget & Midway)		80,700		418,280		418.3%				418,280		85,700		388.1%												418,280		444,600		6.3%				444,600		453,492		2.0%				453,492		462,562		2.0%				462,562		471,813		2.0%

				Other (Events & Cost Recovery)		96,238		51,787		-46.2%				51,787		- 0		N/A												51,787		- 0		-100.0%				- 0		- 0		N/A				- 0		- 0		N/A				- 0		- 0		N/A

				Total - Parking		14,948,630		16,247,536		8.7%				16,247,536		16,681,000		-2.6%												16,247,536		16,166,500		-0.5%				16,166,500		16,489,830		2.0%				16,489,830		16,819,627		2.0%				16,819,627		17,156,019		2.0%



				Total Revenues - Port As A Service		15,234,580		16,567,296		8.7%				16,567,296		17,993,667		-7.9%				16,683,119		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!				16,567,296		16,480,600		-0.5%				16,480,600		16,816,430		2.0%				16,816,430		17,146,227		2.0%				17,146,227		17,482,619		2.0%



				Expenses

				PAAS - Attraction & Advertising

				Personnel		460,908		331,212		28.1%				331,212		289,300		-14.5%				331,212		289,300		-14.5%				289,300		289,300		0.0%

				NPE		249,625		190,500		23.7%				190,500		418,300		54.5%				190,500		418,300		54.5%				418,300		418,300		0.0%

				PAAS - Attraction & Advertising		710,533		521,712		26.6%				521,712		707,600		26.3%				521,712		707,600		26.3%				707,600		707,600		0.0%



				PAAS - Parking

				Personnel		458,416		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		675,000		ERROR:#REF!				704,292		675,000		-4.3%				675,000		675,000		0.0%

				NPE		2,674,104		107,000		96.0%				107,000		2,891,900		96.3%				2,897,664		2,891,900		-0.2%				2,891,900		2,891,900		0.0%

				PAAS - Parking		3,132,520		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		3,566,900		ERROR:#REF!				3,601,956		3,566,900		-1.0%				3,566,900		3,566,900		0.0%

				Total Expenses- Port As A Service		3,843,053		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		4,274,500		ERROR:#REF!				4,123,668		4,274,500		3.5%				4,274,500		4,274,500		0.0%



				Surplus

				PAAS - Attraction & Advertising		(710,533)		(521,712)		26.6%				(521,712)		(707,600)		-26.3%				(521,712)		(707,600)		-26.3%				(707,600)		(707,600)		0.0%

				PAAS - Parking		(3,132,520)		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		(3,566,900)		ERROR:#REF!				13,081,164		(3,566,900)		-466.7%				(3,566,900)		(3,566,900)		0.0%

				Total Surplus - Port As A Service		(3,843,053)		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		(4,274,500)		ERROR:#REF!				12,559,452		(4,274,500)		-393.8%				(4,274,500)		(4,274,500)		0.0%

				FY17 Actuals/Forecast to FY16 Actuals Adjustments

		FY16 Rev		Parking (Lane Field Parking)		998,335.65

		FY16 Rev		Adjustment for TAP Waived Parking		130,905.00

		FY16 Rev		Adjustment for Fixed Rent Overstated		168,656.98



		FY16 Exp		Parking (Lane Field Parking)		154,742



		FY17 Rev		Spanish Landing		39,456		-Did not back out

		FY17 Rev		Crescent		51,472		-Did not back out

		FY17 Rev		PCH - Lot 3		53,842		-Did not back out

		FY17 Rev		ABM Harbor Island		68,526		-Did not back out



		FY17 Exp		Spanish Landing		3,550		Credit Card & Service Fees				-Did not back out

		FY17 Exp		Crescent		5,394		Credit Card & Service Fees				-Did not back out

		FY17 Exp		PCH - Lot 3		-

		FY17 Exp		ABM Harbor Island		-



				Port As A Service - Surplus Growth (FY16 with Lane Field's revenue and expense)

						FY16
Actuals		FY17 
Actuals/
Forecast		% Change				FY17 
Actuals/ Forecast		FY17
Budget		% Change				FY17 
Actuals/ Forecast		FY18
Budget		% Change				FY17
Budget		FY18
Budget		% Change

				Revenues

				PAAS - Attraction & Advertising		228,067		224,164		-1.7%				224,164		1,800,000		703.0%				224,164		1,500,000		569.2%				1,800,000		1,500,000		-16.7%

				PAAS - Parking		13,911,158		14,696,465		5.6%				14,696,465		16,934,900		15.2%				14,696,465		16,681,000		13.5%				16,934,900		16,681,000		-1.5%

				Total Revenues - Port As A Service		14,139,225		14,920,629		5.5%				14,920,629		18,734,900		25.6%				14,920,629		18,181,000		21.9%				18,734,900		18,181,000		-3.0%



				Expenses

				PAAS - Attraction & Advertising

				Personnel		247,000		457,034		85.0%				457,034		544,100		19.1%				457,034		289,300		-36.7%				544,100		289,300		-46.8%

				NPE		- 0		244,276		N/A				244,276		573,400		134.7%				244,276		418,300		71.2%				573,400		418,300		-27.0%

				PAAS - Attraction & Advertising		247,000		701,310		183.9%				701,310		1,117,500		59.3%				701,310		707,600		0.9%				1,117,500		707,600		-36.7%



				PAAS - Parking

				Personnel		155,773		443,111		184.5%				443,111		344,700		-22.2%				443,111		675,000		52.3%				344,700		675,000		95.8%

				NPE		2,588,148		2,786,714		7.7%				2,786,714		3,900,600		40.0%				2,786,714		2,891,900		3.8%				3,900,600		2,891,900		-25.9%

				PAAS - Parking		2,743,921		3,229,824		17.7%				3,229,824		4,245,300		31.4%				3,229,824		3,566,900		10.4%				4,245,300		3,566,900		-16.0%

				Total Expenses- Port As A Service		2,990,921		3,931,134		31.4%				3,931,134		5,362,800		36.4%				3,931,134		4,274,500		8.7%				5,362,800		4,274,500		-20.3%



				Surplus

				PAAS - Attraction & Advertising		(18,933)		(477,146)		2420.2%				(477,146)		682,500		-243.0%				(477,146)		792,400		-266.1%				682,500		792,400		16.1%

				PAAS - Parking		11,167,238		11,466,641		2.7%				11,466,641		12,689,600		10.7%				11,466,641		13,114,100		14.4%				12,689,600		13,114,100		3.3%

				Total Surplus - Port As A Service		11,148,305		10,989,495		-1.4%				10,989,495		13,372,100		21.7%				10,989,495		13,906,500		26.5%				13,372,100		13,906,500		4.0%





For FITCH (GLs Parking &Meters)

						hide columns																		5-year Trend

				Segment		FY16
Actuals		FY17
Actuals/Forecast		FY17
Actuals		FY18
Actuals/Forecast		$ Growth		% Growth				FY17
Budget				Segment		FY18
Forecast		FY19
Forecast		FY20
Forecast		FY21
Forecast		FY22
Forecast

				Port As A Service - Attraction & Advertising		228,067		224,164								-1.71%				1,800,000				Port As A Service - Attraction & Advertising		228,067		224,164				-1.71%

				Parking - Operating Revenue		13,199,266		13,752,692		14,009,504		14,933,298		923,794		6.59%				16,934,900				Parking - Operating Revenue		14.7M		15.6M		16.7M		17.8M		18.9M

				Total - Port As A Service		13,427,333		13,976,856								4.09%				18,734,900



				Expenses

				Port As A Service - Attraction & Advertising		175,491		839,755								378.52%				1,117,500

				Port As A Service - Parking		ERROR:#REF!		3,147,425								ERROR:#REF!				4,245,300

				Total - Port As A Service		ERROR:#REF!		3,987,180								ERROR:#REF!				5,362,800





				Port As A Service - Attraction & Advertising		52,576		(615,591)								-1270.86%				682,500

																				12,689,600				Segment		FY18
Forecast		FY19
Forecast		FY20
Forecast		FY21
Forecast		FY22
Forecast

				Total - Port As A Service		52,576		(615,591)								-1270.86%				13,372,100		- 0		Port As A Service - Attraction & Advertising		228,067		224,164				-1.71%

																								Parking - Operating Revenue		14.3M		14.9M		15.6M		16.2M		16.9M





Sheet2





For Ad hoc 8-25-20

						BUDGET
FY 2021				REFORECAST
BUDGET
FY 2021		$ Change

				Parking

				Structures/Lots

				Convention Center Garage		$   4,284,000				$   2,164,962		$   (2,119,038)

				Navy Pier		1,676,300				1,480,710		(195,590)

				Bayfront Parking Garage		1,018,300				713,217		(305,083)

				B Street Pier		388,800				268,863		(119,937)

				Pac Hwy Lots		482,400				332,916		(149,484)

				Harbor Island Lot		300,000				150,000		(150,000)

				Meters		2,507,400				3,030,363		522,963

				Citations		636,200				768,713		132,513

				Fixed Rent		356,400				356,400		-

				Total Parking Revenue		$   11,649,800				$   9,266,144		$   (2,383,656)

				This forecast results in a shortfall of $2.5M from base budget. These numbers include July actuals where available and the updated assumptions below.



				·         Parking at Convention Center and Bayfront reduced to reflect Conventions not starting until January 2021 (consistent with Convention Center website). Parking revenue prior to January limited to employee parking. 

				·         Navy Pier & B St. have recovery timeframe pushed out appropriately consistent with July results

				·         Meters & Citations reflect the upside that we have in July to the rest of the fiscal year
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Maritime Revenue – Budget vs Reforecast
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Operating Revenue Reductions

• FY 2021 Operating Revenue Budget $152,903,500

• Reductions
• Real Estate Reduction ($8,523,756)
• Seaport Reduction ($3,551,622)
• Parking Reduction ($2,383,656)
• Maritime Reduction ($2,315,400)
• Aquaculture Increase $150,000

Reductions Total ($16,624,434)

• Adjusted FY 2021 Operating Revenue Budget  $136,279,066
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Personnel Expense Reductions

• FY 2021 Personnel Budget $101,681,100

• Reductions
• Vacancies Since Budget Approval (17) ($1,905,500)
• Hiring Freeze Additional Vacancies ($1,581,250)
• Current Recruitments $755,000
• Group Health Savings ($900,000)

Reductions Total ($3,631,750)

• Adjusted FY 2021 Personnel Budget $98,049,350
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Non-Personnel Expense Reductions

• FY 2021 Non-Personnel Budget $45,652,200

• Reductions
• Parking Management Fees ($700,000)
• PASHA Management Fees ($264,725)
• Cruise Security ($170,000)
• Operational Savings ($360,000)
• Seaport Activation ($275,000)
• Travel Savings ($174,500)

Reductions Total ($1,944,225)

• Adjusted FY 2021 Non-Personnel Budget $43,707,975
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Capital Expenditure Reductions 

• FY 2021 Other Sources & Uses of Funds and Reserves Budget ($8,525,100)

• Capital Expenditure Reductions
• Equipment Outlay Deferrals ($1,000,000)
• TMP Savings

• Replacing Switches ($250,000)
• Major Maintenance Savings 

• Roof Replacement HPD ($300,000)
• Electrical Improvements at TAMT ($450,000)
• Structural Repairs at NCMT Berth 24-3 ($100,000)
• Vertical Pile Repairs to Navy Pier ($100,000)

Reductions Total ($2,200,000)

• Adjusted FY 2021 Other Sources & Uses of Funds and Reserves Budget ($6,325,100)
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Updated Budget in Brief
REFORECAST

BUDGET BUDGET
FY 2021 % Change FY 2021 $ Change % Change

Operating Revenue
Real Estate Development- Portfolio Management 87,970,600$      -24.3% 75,895,222$      (12,075,378)$     -13.7%
Port as a Service  11,649,800        -28.4% 9,266,144          (2,383,656)         -20.5%
Maritime 33,415,200        -16.8% 31,099,800        (2,315,400)         -6.9%
Harbor Police Department 16,659,600        0.2% 16,659,600        -                    0.0%
Aquaculture & Blue Technology -                    0.0% 150,000             150,000             0.0%
Miscellaneous 3,208,300          -6.5% 3,208,300          -                       0.0%

      Total Operating Revenue 152,903,500$    -20.7% 136,279,066$    (16,624,434)$     -10.9%

Non-Operating Revenue
Grants - Capital Project Reimbursement 6,047,500$        -59.9% 6,047,500$        -$                      0.0%
Grant Revenue - Other 1,737,000          43.2% 1,737,000          -                       0.0%
Investment Revenue 800,000             -52.9% 400,000             (400,000)           -50.0%
Other 4,176,000          -0.6% 5,176,000          1,000,000          23.9%

      Total Non-Operating Revenue 12,760,500$      -42.5% 13,360,500$      600,000$           4.7%

      Total Revenue 165,664,000$    -22.9% 149,639,566$    (16,024,434)$     -9.7%

Expenses
Salaries & Wages 60,411,400$      -4.8% 58,635,762$      (1,775,638)$       -2.9%
Burden 41,269,700        3.4% 39,413,588        (1,856,113)         -4.5%
Non-Personnel Expense (NPE) 45,652,200        -27.9% 43,707,975        (1,944,225)         -4.3%
Municipal Service Agreements (MSA) 8,329,800          2.3% 8,329,800          -                       0.0%
Major Maintenance - Expense 510,000             -21.5% 510,000             -                       0.0%
Non-Operating NPE 3,315,800          -12.1% 3,315,800          -                       0.0%
Capitalized Labor (2,350,000)         -41.1% (2,350,000)         -                       0.0%

      Total Expense 157,138,900$    -10.3% 151,562,925$    (5,575,975)$       -3.5%

      Earnings Before Depreciation 8,525,100$        -78.5% (1,923,359)$       (10,448,459)$     -122.6%
      Percent to Total Revenue 5.1% -1.3% -6.4%

      Other Sources & Uses of Funds and Reserves (8,525,100)$       -77.4% (6,325,100)$       2,200,000$        -25.8%

      Unrestricted Sources Over Uses of Funds 0$                     -100.0% (8,248,459)$       (8,248,459)$       0.0%
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Reserves Balance
Description

 Cumulative 
Unrestricted Operating Total

Reserves 16.1$               68.1$        84.2$             
Reduction in Operating Reserve From Reduction of FY 2021 Expenses 6.3                    (6.3)           
Total Reserves Available 22.4$               61.8$        84.2$             
Seaport Village Tenant Improvements Funding Rolled Forward 2.8                    2.8                 
Coast Guard Build Out Rolled Forward 2.0                    2.0                 
Major Maintenance Program Carry Over (not used in FY 2020) 0.8                    0.8                 
  Subtotal 28.0$               61.8$        89.8$             

FY 2020 Preliminary Results (9.9)$                (9.9)$              

Reserves Balance FY 2020 18.1$               61.8$        79.9$             

FY 2021 Requirements:
Operating Deficit (9.9)$                (9.9)                
Seaport Village Activation and Enhancements (0.6)                  (0.6)                
Seaport Village Tenant Improvements (2.8)                  (2.8)                
Chula Vista Development Set Aside (2.0)                  (2.0)                
Major Maintenance Program Carry Over (0.8)                  (0.8)                
Coast Guard Build Out (2.0)                  (0.2)           (2.2)                
Anticipated Additional FY 2021 Shortfall -                   (8.2)           (8.2)                
Total FY 2021 Requirements (18.1)$              (8.4)$         (26.5)$      

Total Reserves Required FY 2020 and FY 2021 (28.0)$              (8.4)$         (36.4)$            

Total Projected Cumulative and Operating Reserves 
Balances FY 2021 -$                 53.4$        53.4$             
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